
Date Action

December 15, 2017 Call Pre-Announcement

January 15,2018 Call Announcement

April 4, 2018
(13:00 CEST)

Deadline for submission of pre-pro-
posals

Mid-June 2018 Letters to applicants/invitation to sub-
mit full-proposals

Auguts 31, 2018 
(13:00 CEST)

Deadline for submission of full propo-
sals (only for invited projects)

October 1-7, 2018 Rebuttal

Mid-December 2018 Communication of the evaluation 
outcome to the applicants + start of 
grant negotiations

Between
March - July 2019

Start of funded projects

Participating Countries

Indivatice timetable

SusCrop is supported under the ERA-Net scheme
of the Horizon2020 programme of the European 
Commission under grant agreement n° 771134.

SusCrop – ERA-NET 
Cofund on Sustainable Crop Production

FIRST CALL 

SUSCROP ERA-NET 
COFUND ON SUSTAINABLE 
CROP PRODUCTION

DEADLINE:

APRIL 4, 2018 (13:00 CEST)

Scope of the call

The aim of the Call is to support scientifi cally excellent 

transnational multidisciplinary R&D&I projects in at

least one of the following topics:

Enhancement of predictive breeding technologies and 

development of new genotypes leading to new pheno-

types and crop varieties for improvement of plant health, 

protection, production and resilience

Development and exploitation of novel integrated pest

and crop management methods and practices

Improvement of resource-use effi  ciency of crops and

cropping systems

Systemic research on agricultural crops as part of an

ecosystem including  interactions between plants and 

other organisms (“the plant as a meta-organism”)

Contact information

Call Offi  ce: ANR 

suscrop-call@agencerecherche.fr

Coordination and technical helpdesk

for the submission system: Project Management Jülich

ptj-suscrop@fz-juelich.de

Call Submission Webpage:

https://www.submission.suscrop.eu/

webpage:

https://www.suscrop.eu

www.suscrop.eu
Text: Dr. Florence Quist 

Gestaltung: Projektträger Jülich, Forschungszentrum Jülich GmbH, 52425 Jülich

Stand: Mai 2018
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Contact information

· Consortia must include at least three eligible 
partners requesting funding from three different 
SusCrop member countries. 

· Project duration must not exceed 3 years.

· Project outputs are expected to provide benefits 
to all partner countries. 

· Consortia need to be balanced between countries 
both in terms of number of partners and distribution 
of work and budget. 

· The requested funding budget of each partner must 
not exceed national or regional funding limits.

Eligible funding recipients

· Funding is provided according to the “nationality 
principle” and is subject to national/regional 
eligibility regulations.

· Partners from countries not participating in the Call 
may participate in a project at their own expense, 
if their contribution is important to achieve the project 
goals. Partners participating at their own expense are 
not counted into the minimum number of participants. 

· The consortium coordinator must be employed by 
an organisation that is eligible by one of the agencies 
participating in the Call. 

Country Funder Contact Email

Austria BMNT Dr. Stefan VETTER stefan.vetter@bmnt.gv.at

Beglium F.R.S.-FNRS Dr. Florence Quist 
Joël Groeneveld

florence.quist@frs-fnrs.be 
joel.groeneveld@frs-fnrs.be

Canada AAFC Dr. Sara Sarkar sara.sarkar@agr.gc.ca

Denmark MFVM Dr. Floorten Hoopen fith@lfst.dk

Estonia ETAg 

MEM
Dr. Katrin Kello 
Sirli Pehme 
Maarja Malm

katrin.kello@agri.ee 
sirli.pehme@agri.ee 
maarja.malm@agri.ee

Finland MMM Dr. Suvi Ryynänen 
Jukka Virolainen

suvi.ryynanen@mmm.fi 
jukka.virolainen@mmm.fi

France ANR Dr. Isabelle Hippolyte 
Dr. Laura-Stefana Ganea Kozin

isabelle.hippolyte@agencereche.fr 
Laura.ganeakozin@agencereche.fr

Germany BMBF/Jülich

DFG

Irina Kobrin 
Dr. Petra E. Schulte 
Dr. Christian Breuer 
Dr. Patricia Schmitz-Möller 
Nicola Heer

i.kobrin@fz-juelich.de 
petra.schulte@fz-juelich.de 
c.breuer@fz-juelich.de 
patricia.schmitz-möller@dfg.de 
nicola.heer@dfg.de

Hungary FM Anett Fekete anett.fekete@fm.gov.hu

Ireland DAFM/TEAGASC Noel Collins noeld.collins@agriculture.gov.ie

Italy MIUR Mauro Bertelletti 
Dr. Aldo Covello

mauro.bertelletti@miur.it 
aldo.covello@miur.it

Latvia LAAFS Baiba Rivza 
Helma jirgena

baiba.rivza@llu.lv 
helmaj@inbox.lv

Netherlands NWO Dr. Theo Saat t.saat@nwo.nl

Norway RCN Dr. Anicke Brandt-Kjelsen anb@rcn.no

Poland NCBR Kinga Szymańska-Rzeźnik Kinga.Szymanska@ncbr.gov.pl

Romania UEFISCDI Dr. Adrian Asanica 
Luciana Bratu

adrian.asanica@uefiscdi.ro 
luciana.bratu@uefiscdi.ro

Spain MINECO-AEI

CDTI

Prof. Jose Javier Pueyo 
Justyna Chojnacka 
Carlos Franco Alonso

 
era-agro@aei.gob.es 
carlos.franco@cdti.es

Turkey TUBITAK

TAGEM

Dr. Fahriye Ertugrul 
Mustafa Emre Sari 
Süveyla YILMAZ

fahriye.ertugrul@tubitag.gov.tr 
emre.sari@tubitak.gov.tr 
suveyla.yilmaz@tarim.gov.tr, syilmaz@tagem.gov.tr

United 
Kingdom

DEFRA Dr Andrew G. S. Cuthbertson 
Dr Luke Spadavecchia

andrew.cuthbertson@defra.gsi.gov.uk 
luke. spadavecchia@defra.gsi.gov.uk

General eligibility criteria


